(1) The Contractor shall not drill any well the well-path of which goes beyond or outside the 
vertical boundary of any contract Area. 
(2) No well shall be drilled, except with the prior written approval of the Joint Authority, inside 
any Contract Area so that any part of the well is less than one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
metres away from the vertical boundary of the Contract Area. 

8.  Submission of drilling proposal etc for approval. 
(1) The Contractor shall, in advance and in any case not less than 72 hours, submit in writing to 
the Joint Authority for review and approval, drilling proposal and programme of each well.